Classifica Categorie
UOMINI

A

Pos. Cat. Pettorale
1 245
2 338
3 247
4 316
5 115
6 234
7 352
8 180
9 141
10 263
1 181
B

Pos. Cat. Pettorale
1 1
2 318
3 79
4 333
5 217
6 191
7 91
8 122
9 243
10 140
1 139
12 165
13 160
14 119
15 103
16 205
17 195
18 276
19 255
C

Pos. Cat. Pettorale
1 189
2 219
3 188
4 47
5 128
6 362
7 259
8 356
9 246
10 159
1 80
12 344
13 354
14 156
15 92
16 258

17 236

Nome e Cognome
Luigi Caprini
Alessio Bisogno
Omar Lupone
Diego Pasqualone
Alessio Ruggero
Nicola Carusi
Paolo Di Paolemilio
Manuel Leonzio
Paolo Bighi
Daniele Silvestri
Alessio Leonzio

Nome e Cognome
Alessandro Di Cintio
Gianluca Luciani
Marco Sinibaldi
Lisidio Lissalattanzio
Francesco Sagramore
Daniele Cuzzupoli
Massimo Rinaldi
Franco Antenucci
Luigi Di Pietropalo
Lorenzo Di Bonaventura
Marco Incarnato
Daniele Di Biasio
Antonio Marqeus
Valerio Di Meo
Luca Giovannuci
Roberto Lorito
Jonny D'Agostino
Pierfrancesco Aio
Aldo Coletti

Nome e Cognome
Marco Agresta
Giacinto Verna
Roberto Malandra
Marcello Pinti
Roberto Grande
Maurizio Marsico
Piero Orsini
Franco Di Ritis
Fabio Ciafrelli
Claudio Corneli
Daniele Scavini
Mauro Di Bartolomeo
Gianluca Moresco
Nicola D'Angelo
Elio Ricci
Filippo D'Alessandro
Toni Pantaleone

Sesso

Sesso

Sesso

Data di Nascita
01/01/87
01/01/87
01/01/88
01/01/86
01/01/92
01/01/84
01/01/85
01/01/86
01/01/92
01/01/86
01/01/84

Data di Nascita
01/01/72
01/01/73
01/01/72
01/01/74
01/01/80
01/01/81
01/01/72
01/01/74
01/01/74
01/01/82
01/01/72
01/01/74
01/01/74
01/01/73
01/01/78
01/01/81
01/01/76
01/01/75
01/01/83

Data di Nascita
01/01/64
01/01/68
01/01/69
01/01/65
01/01/65
01/01/65
01/01/63
01/01/70
01/01/69
01/01/68
01/01/67
01/01/70
01/01/71
01/01/68
01/01/64
01/01/63
01/01/71

Categor.
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18 341 Giuseppe Caposano M 01/01/65 C
19 104  Cosimo Bolognini M 01/01/68 C
20 57 Alfonso Ciccolone M 01/01/66 C
21 342 Antonio Di Marzio M 01/01/67 C
22 275 Claudio Candeloro M 01/01/64 C
23 238 Pierluigi Di Gregorio M 01/01/69 C
24 221 Pompeo Pitetti M 01/01/63 C
25 129 Gabriele Del Cerchio M 01/01/70 C
26 343 Roberto Di Properzio M 01/01/69 C
27 353 Andre Moresco M 01/01/68 C
28 114 Maurizio Ruggero M 01/01/70 C
29 56 Giovanni De Petris M 01/01/64 C
30 349 Marco Lupone M 01/01/65 C
31 182 Gianluca Ramalli M 01/01/67 C
32 117 Marco Giangiacomo M 01/01/67 C
33 348 Roberta Carosella M 01/01/69 C
34 347 Dario Cassamo M 01/01/66 C
35 203 Primo Nardinocchi M 01/01/66 C
36 89 Umberto Di Giovanni M 01/01/67 Cc
37 88 Marino Vadini M 01/01/67 C
38 361 Franco Lamante M 01/01/68 C
39 49 Camillo Cicchelli M 01/01/71 Cc
40 265 Maurizio Caporale M 01/01/66 C
4 196  Giuseppe Coia M 01/01/68 C
42 53 Gabriele Malandra M 01/01/69 C
43 220 Narcisio D'Onofrio M 01/01/63 C
44 138 Fabrizio Rocci M 01/01/65 C
45 277 Marco Mirra M 01/01/64 C
46 54 Rocco Di Renzo M 01/01/64 C
47 147 Franco Matticola M 01/01/63 Cc
48 106 Vincenzo Dell'Anna M 01/01/64 C
49 268 Massimo Morelli M 01/01/64 C
50 105 Rosario Serago M 01/01/70 C
D

Pos. Cat. Pettorale Nome e Cognome Sesso Data di Nascita Categor.
1 3 Camillo Campitelli M 01/01/62 D
2 78 Evandro Buccioni M 01/01/61 D
3 19 Gianni Fargione M 01/01/62 D
4 237 Ivo Cipriani M 01/01/61 D
5 120 Pantaleone Valente M 01/01/58 D
6 312 Gabriele Pavone M 01/01/59 D
7 256 Oreste Di Sanza M 01/01/60 D
8 264 Carmelo Buongiorno M 01/01/60 D
9 190 Mario Ricci M 01/01/61 D
10 59 Claudio Di Pietrantonio M 01/01/61 D
1 315 Gabriele Pasqualone M 01/01/60 D
12 359 Costantino Cipollone M 01/01/58 D
13 34 Franco Schiazza M 01/01/59 D
14 185 Antonio Palumbo M 01/01/62 D
15 283 Alberto Sciancalepore M 01/01/61 D
16 124  Giorgio Monaco M 01/01/60 D
17 358 Fausto Di Tondo M 01/01/61 D
18 350 Mario Lufino M 01/01/61 D
19 357 Sandro Sulli M 01/01/61 D
20 127 Dario Foglietta M 01/01/61 D
21 280 Alima Kizevljk M 01/01/62 D



22 29 Cesare Bosello M 01/01/58 D
23 271 Fausto Di Biase M 01/01/58 D
24 360 Massimo Trotta M 01/01/60 D
25 321 Alessandro Scurti M 01/01/60 D
26 328 Luca Lucente M 01/01/59 D
27 278 Massimo D'Alessandro M 01/01/58 D
E

Pos. Cat. Pettorale Nome e Cognome Sesso Data di Nascita Categor.
1 218 Franco Morena M 01/01/56 E
2 81 Antonio Dandolo M 01/01/55 E
3 136 Pino Capanna M 01/01/56 E
4 308 Federico Di Federico M 01/01/55 E
5 107 Raniero Masci M 01/01/53 E
6 204 Alfredo Pagnanelli M 01/01/55 E
7 82 Luigi Paluzzi M 01/01/57 E
8 249 Antonio Marcheggiani M 01/01/53 E
9 269 Fernando Vespucci M 01/01/57 E
10 290 Luigi Piccirilli M 01/01/55 E
1 286 Mario Lattanzio M 01/01/54 E
12 193 Gabriele Cacciatore M 01/01/54 E
13 351 Gianni Chiavaroli M 01/01/57 E
14 60 Roberto Giansante M 01/01/54 E
15 26 Giuseppe Galeandro M 01/01/54 E
16 130 Raffaele Paciocco M 01/01/57 E
17 323  Alessandro D'Agostino M 01/01/54 E
18 33 Giuseppe Pulsoni M 01/01/57 E
19 248 Gioacchino Marcheggiani M 01/01/54 E
20 270 Roberto Rastelli M 01/01/56 E
21 212 Giacomo D'Anselmo M 01/01/54 E
22 39 Luciano Esposito M 01/01/57 E
23 169 Roberto Viola M 01/01/55 E
F

Pos. Cat. Pettorale Nome e Cognome Sesso Data di Nascita Categor.
1 171 Vincenzo Trolla M 01/01/48 F
2 63 Franco Di Tommaso M 01/01/49 F
3 291 Leonardi lammantuoni M 01/01/49 F
4 274 Antonino De Leomibus M 01/01/52 F
5 227 Enzo lzzi M 01/01/50 F
6 166 Simone Di Donato M 01/01/49 F
7 96 Gino Rapattoni M 01/01/49 F
8 148 Raffaele De Simoni M 01/01/51 F
9 116 Roberto Coletti M 01/01/48 F
10 121 Franco Sarra M 01/01/52 F
1 132 Fabio Trubiani M 01/01/51 F
12 153 Giovanni Labbate M 01/01/49 F
13 155 Raffaele De Vincenzo M 01/01/51 F
14 177 Luigi Di Filippantonio M 01/01/48 F
15 200 Rocco Marcucci M 01/01/49 F
16 207 Antonio Celeste M 01/01/50 F
G

Pos. Cat. Pettorale Nome e Cognome Sesso Data di Nascita Categor.
1 62 Giancarlo D'Alessandro M 01/01/44 G
2 235 Mario Surricchio M 01/01/46 G
3 267 Renato Rugo M 01/01/46 G
4 233  Angelo Gravina M 01/01/46 G
5 150 Rocco Catolino M 01/01/44 G



6 320 Ennio Baldassarre M 01/01/47 G
7 225 Armando lacobucci M 01/01/47 G
8 200 Dsandro Marrone M 01/01/42 G
9 198 Sebastiano Di Lullo M 01/01/47 G
10 101 Gianfranco Marchetti M 01/01/47 G
1 337 Antonio Martelli M 01/01/44 G
12 164 Germano Castellano M 01/01/42 G
13 111 Licio Ferrari M 01/01/45 G
14 137 Michele Muratore M 01/01/45 G
15 192 Adamo Di Crescenzo M 01/01/47 G
16 325 Enrico Uccellini M 01/01/43 G
17 68 Carlo Turi M 01/01/43 G
18 142 Renato D'Amario M 01/01/45 G
Ho
Pos. Cat. Pettorale Nome e Cognome Sesso Data di Nascita Categor.
1 67 Gabriele D'Alanno M 01/01/39 H
2 199 Graziano Dei Rocili M 01/01/40 H
3 163 Mario Cieroni M 01/01/41 H
4 113 Domenico Memoria M 01/01/32 H
5 154 Gino Fasoli M 01/01/38 H
6 173 Alfredo Placido M 01/01/39 H
7 36 Venturino Febbo M 01/01/41 H
8 77 Angelo Altamura M 01/01/40 H
9 197 Santino Renzetti M 01/01/40 H

Classifica Categorie

DONNE
L
Pos. Cat. Pettorale Nome e Cognome Sesso Data di Nascita Categor.
1 83 Erica Tartaglia F 01/01/85 |

2 210 Elena Di Lello F 01/01/73 |

3 288  Antonietta Faieta F 01/01/69 I

4 112  Simona De Bellis F 01/01/79 |

5 158 Emanuela D'Angelo F 01/01/80 I

6 336 Fabbrizia Scurti F 01/01/70 |

7 69 Serena Marcucci F 01/01/84 |

8 355 Emanuelita latorre F 01/01/68 |

9 327 Velia Di Resta F 01/01/88 I
Lo
Pos. Cat. Pettorale Nome e Cognome Sesso Data di Nascita Categor.
1 289 Luisa Cilli F 01/01/66 L

2 145 Giovanna Zappitelli F 01/01/62 L

3 84 Carla Di Persio F 01/01/65 L

4 231 Anita Mastromattei F 01/01/67 L

5 109  Chiara Zurli F 01/01/65 L

6 174 Elena Tamarro F 01/01/59 L

7 175  Giuseppina Nobilio F 01/01/62 L

8 73 Mariacristina Di Fulvio F 01/01/63 L

9 74 Rita Di Marzio F 01/01/65 L

10 241 Rosangela Silvestri F 01/01/60 L
Moo
Pos. Cat. Pettorale Nome e Cognome Sesso Data di Nascita Categor.
1 75 Giovanna Colucci F 01/01/54 M

2 70 Mariarosaria Di Nardo F 01/01/52 M

3 72 Daniela D'Artista F 01/01/55 M



4 285 Letizia Controguerra F 01/01/54 M

Pos. Cat. Pettorale Nome e Cognome Sesso Data di Nascita Categor.
1 250 Stella Liberatore F 01/01/50 N

2 118 Ervana Cetrano F 01/01/49 N

3 35 Francesca Belfiglio F 01/01/51 N
o
Pos. Cat. Pettorale Nome e Cognome Sesso Data di Nascita Categor.
1 153 Ofelia Mariani F 01/01/41 (o)

2 172  Teresa Riga F 01/01/46 (o)

3 76 Giuseppina Bosica F 01/01/42 (0]

4 232 Splendora Di Benedetto F 01/01/43 (0]

5 168 Anna Orsini F 01/01/47 (o)



Posiz.

13
30
4
48
59
98
118
123
150
160

Posiz.

12
15
19
27
28
35
39
42
67
73
108
119
133
161
186
201

Posiz.

10
14
17
18
22
23
24
29
31
34
37
38
43
44
45
46

Societa
Farnese Vini
Atletica Vomano
Atletica Gran Sasso
Podistica Pennese
Fart Sport
Marsica
Farnese Vini
Farnese Vini
Farnese Vini
Farnese Vini
Farnese Vini

Societa
Runners Adriatico
Imperial
Pescara P.N.
Farnese Vini
Adria Pe
Atletica Gran Sasso
Runners Cepagatti
Fart Sport

Atletica Montesilvano

Montesilvano N.A.l.
Montesilvano N.A.l.
Atletica Bersaglieri
Farnese Vini

Fart Sport

Gap Pratola
Cantina Tollo

Podistica Sambucetese

Fart Sport
Runners Chieti

Societa
Atlatica Gran Sasso
Sorgente
Fart Sport
Sogeda Manoppello
Fart Sport
Fit Program
Runners Sulmona
Atletica Rapino
Luco Dei Marsi
Farnese Vini
Farnese Vini
Fit Program
Atletica Vomano
Atletica Rapino
Runners Cepagatti
Runners Sulmona
Farnese Vini

3" San Luigi Orione - 8 Km

Tempo
00:34:00:34
00:34:07:96
00:35:01:50
00:35:42:26
00:36:06:75
00:36:31:62
00:38:11:03
00:38:49:65
00:39:07:87
00:40:48:42
00:41:50:01

Tempo
00:33:03:21
00:33:28:71
00:33:35:61
00:34:05:06
00:34:13:34
00:34:20:92
00:34:53:07
00:34:54:06
00:35:12:73
00:35:33:43
00:35:45:36
00:36:37:64
00:36:41:90
00:38:36:86
00:38:51:15
00:39:36:25
00:41:52:09
00:44:04:11
00:44:40:64

Tempo
00:33:19:64
00:34:01:01
00:34:10:53
00:34:19:59
00:34:20:37
00:34:35:21
00:34:38:20
00:34:41:15
00:34:55:29
00:35:03:90
00:35:11:00
00:35:23:70
00:35:29:17
00:35:49:29
00:35:53:29
00:35:55:39
00:35:59:36

Pescara - 16/05/2007

Min./Km
04.15
04.16
04.23
04.28
04.31
04.34
04.46
04.51
04.53
05.06
05.14

Min./Km
04.08
04.11
04.12
04.16
04.17
04.18
04.22
04.22
04.24
04.27
04.28
04.35
04.35
04.50
04.51
04.57
05.14
05.31
05.35

Min./Km
04.10
04.15
04.16
04.17
04.18
04.19
04.20
04.20
04.22
04.23
04.24
04.25
04.26
04.29
04.29
04.29
04.30



49
50
54
57
60
62
65
66
68
72
7
83
85
91
92
100
106
110
111
113
115
124
125
128
130
134
138
143
146
147
158
162
185

Posiz.

16
21
32
33
36
52
55
69
70
71
89
95
102
107
120
139
157
165
176
187

Fit Program

Fart Sport
Ecologica G.

Fit Program
Runners Chieti
Farnese Vini
Atletica Guardiagrele
Fart Sport

Fit Program

Cus Chieti

Fart Sport

Sogeda Manoppello
IMD

Farnese Vini

Fart Sport
Podistica Pennese
Podistica Rennesi
Cantina Tollo
Runners Cepagatti
Runners Cepagatti
Fit Program
Sogeda Manoppello
Crampo Lanciano
Runners Chieti
Sogeda Manoppello
Cus Chieti
Montesilvano N.A.l.
Ceppagatti

Sogeda Manoppello
Atletica Agnone
Fart Sport

Sogeda Manoppello
Fart Sport

Societa
Atletica Lucca
Farnese Vini
Montesilvano N.A.IL.
Fit Program
Fart Sport
Podistica Pennese
Runners Sulmona
Crampo Lanciano
Fit Program
Runners Chieti
Podistica Pennese
Sorgente
Sogeda Manoppello
Fit Program
Fit Program
Fart Sport
Fit Program
Podistica Silvestro
Farnese Vini
Fart Sport
Atletica Bersaglieri

00:36:13:14
00:36:14:31
00:36:22:65
00:36:28:78
00:36:32:67
00:36:34:09
00:36:36:11
00:36:36:75
00:36:38:29
00:36:41:14
00:36:53:82
00:37:22:81
00:37:27:81
00:37:45:42
00:37:48:06
00:38:21:84
00:38:33:31
00:38:39:04
00:38:40:23
00:38:42:81
00:38:45:39
00:39:08:25
00:39:08:56
00:39:21:11
00:39:21:65
00:39:43:86
00:40:05:12
00:40:22:29
00:40:32:31
00:40:47:64
00:41:42:89
00:41:57:87
00:44:00:71

Tempo
00:33:35:39
00:34:16:54
00:34:25:73
00:35:04:53
00:35:08:93
00:35:16:92
00:36:17:37
00:36:25:70
00:36:39:06
00:36:39:82
00:36:40:48
00:37:42:01
00:37:53:95
00:38:24:17
00:38:34:56
00:38:56:86
00:40:07:64
00:41:41:26
00:42:19:98
00:43:25:06
00:44:06:07

04.32
04.32
04.33
04.34
04.34
04.34
04.35
04.35
04.35
04.35
04.37
04.40
04.41
04.43
04.44
04.48
04.49
04.50
04.50
04.50
04.51
04.54
04.54
04.55
04.55
04.58
05.01
05.03
05.04
05.06
05.13
05.15
05.30

Min./Km

04.12
04.17
04.18
04.23
04.24
04.25
04.32
04.33
04.35
04.35
04.35
04.43
04.44
04.48
04.49
04.52
05.01
05.13
05.17
05.26
05.31



192
194
197
203
211
212

Posiz.
1
20
25
47
56
58
75
80
84
94

103
112
117
122
135
144
151
159
166
175
190
191
213

Posiz.
26
40
61
74
81
87
90
93
116
121
132
153
155
177

200

207

Posiz.
53
76
78
79
96

Sogeda Manoppello
Sogeda Manoppello
Runners Chieti

IMD

Farnese Vini
Sogeda Manoppello

Societa
Quercione Lanciano
Farnese Vini
Montesilvano N.A.l.
Podistica Pennese
Fart Sport
Cantina Tollo
Farnese Vini
Farnese Vini
Sogeda Manoppello
Fit Program
Farnese Vini
Runners Chieti
Podistica Silvestro
Runners Chieti
Sogeda Manoppello
Fart Sport
Sogeda Manoppello
Sogeda Manoppello
Farnese Vini
Sogeda Manoppello
Runners Chieti
Sogeda Manoppello
Atletica Bersaglieri

Societa
Runners Sulmona
Runners Chieti
Gim Monzese
Runners Chieti
Podistica 2000 Alto Sangro
Atletica Bersaglieri
Runners Cepagatti
Atletica Agnone
Runners Chieti
Farnese Vini
Runners Chieti
Fart Sport
Montesilvano N.A.l.
Farnese Vini
Runners Chieti
Fart Sport

Societa
Runners Chieti
Fart Sport
Crampo Lanciano
Farnese Vini
Atletica Agnone

00:44:21:82
00:44:26:20
00:44:27:68
00:45:06:43
00:45:22:09
00:45:22:28

Tempo
00:34:03:20
00:34:21:53
00:34:48:54
00:36:03:68
00:36:26:98
00:36:30:75
00:36:52:50
00:37:01:00
00:37:25:00
00:37:51:87
00:38:29:64
00:38:41:62
00:38:48:23
00:39:03:31
00:39:50:56
00:40:25:79
00:41:01:01
00:41:45:53
00:42:23:04
00:43:07:34
00:44:13:48
00:44:16:36
00:45:22:42

Tempo
00:34:52:53
00:35:37:37
00:36:33:26
00:36:49:43
00:37:02:42
00:37:33:20
00:37:44:25
00:37:50:03
00:38:46:70
00:38:59:28
00:39:27:28
00:41:16:65
00:41:27:04
00:43:31:39
00:44:39:00
00:45:21:28

Tempo
00:36:19:11
00:36:53:15
00:36:54:45
00:36:56:23
00:38:08:28

05.33
05.33
05.33
05.38
05.40
05.40

Min./Km

04.15
04.18
04.21
04.30
04.33
04.34
04.37
04.38
04.41
04.44
04.49
04.50
04.51
04.53
04.59
05.03
05.08
05.13
05.18
05.23
05.32
05.32
05.40

Min./Km

04.22
04.27
04.34
04.36
04.38
04.42
04.43
04.44
04.51
04.52
04.56
05.10
05.11
05.26
05.35
05.40

Min./Km

04.32
04.37
04.37
04.37
04.45



99
101
141
145
154
168
169
173
179
183
189
195
208

Posiz.
97
105
126
129
136
167
170
171
188

Posiz.
88
114
148
172
174
181
199
202
209

Posiz.
86
127
131
137
163
178
180
182
196
205

Posiz.
142
152
184

Podistica Pennese

Podistica 2000 Alto Sangro

Atletica Guardiagrele
Farnese Vini
Farnese Vini
Podistica Frentani
Atletica Bersaglieri
Fart Sport
Montesilvano N.A.IL.
Fit Program
Campo Milano
Runners Chieti
Farnese Vini

Societa
Runners Chieti
Farnese Vini
Atletica Bersaglieri
Fart Sport
Runners Chieti
Atletica Michelino
Sogeda Manoppello
Atletica Vomano
Atletica Valtavo

Societa
Farnese Vini
Cantina Tollo
Farnese Vini
Atletica Bersaglieri
Atletica Rapino
Farnese Vini
Runners Chieti
Fart Sport
Farnese Vini

Societa
Farnese Vini
Atletica Agnone
Farnese Vini
Fit Program
Fart Sport
Runners Chieti
Runners Chieti
Runners Chieti
Runners Chieti
Valtavo

Societa
Farnese Vini
Runners Chieti
Runners Chieti

00:38:19:79
00:38:22:95
00:40:15:70
00:40:28:70
00:41:17:29
00:42:30:37
00:42:37:12
00:42:55:20
00:43:40:23
00:43:55:43
00:44:10:78
00:44:26:75
00:45:21:50

Tempo
00:38:02:37
00:38:31:50
00:39:11:59
00:39:21:34
00:39:56:70
00:42:26:82
00:42:39:67
00:42:41:06
00:44:08:04

04.47
04.48
05.02
05.04
05.10
05.19
05.20
05.22
05.28
05.29
05.31
05.33
05.40

Min./Km

04.45
04.49
04.54
04.55
05.00
05.18
05.20
05.20
05.31

3" San Luigi Orione - 8 Km

Tempo
00:37:39:11
00:38:44:07
00:40:47:86
00:42:48:17
00:42:59:36
00:43:48:98
00:44:37:01
00:45:04:25
00:45:21:71

Tempo
00:37:30:42
00:39:13:36
00:39:24:43
00:40:00:48
00:42:05:11
00:43:36:86
00:43:45:84
00:43:53:23
00:44:27:18
00:45:17:59

Tempo
00:40:19:78
00:41:15:56
00:43:57:76

Pescara - 16/05/2007

Min./Km

04.42
04.51
05.06
05.21
05.22
05.29
05.35
05.38
05.40

Min./Km

04.41
04.54
04.56
05.00
05.16
05.27
05.28
05.29
05.33
05.40

Min./Km

05.02
05.09
05.30



198  Runners Chieti 00:44:34:07 05.34

Posiz. Societa Tempo Min./Km
164 Runners Chieti 00:42:13:20 05.17
193 Fart Sport 00:44:25:39 05.33
206 Sogeda Manoppello 00:45:20:98 05.40
Posiz. Societa Tempo Min./Km
149 Runners Chieti 00:40:48:06 05.06
156  Atletica Michelino 00:41:29:86 05.11
204  Atletica Vomano 00:45:14:00 05.39
214 Sogeda Manoppello 00:45:22:62 05.40

215  Atletica Bersaglieri 00:45:22:75 05.40



